
DS 90 2-STROKES – 01/2003 704 300 350 A11

DS 90  2-STROKES

170A-08

CRANKCASE

170A-08
CARTER

1 A11201117000 Left Crankcase ........................................ Carter de moteur GA ............................... 1

2 A96400082020 Rubber Bushing ...................................... Douille de caoutchouc ............................ 2

3 A11342116000 Plate L Cover ........................................... Plaque couvercle .................................... 1

4 A1661010400A Breather Hose Head ............................... Reniflard .................................................. 1

5 A11101117000 Right Crankcase ...................................... Carter de moteur DR ............................... 1

6 A944000408A130 Breather Hose ......................................... Boyau de reniflard .................................. 1

7 A9430112160 Dowel Pin ................................................. Goupille d’assemblage ........................... 2

8 A9100006035 Hex. Socket Bolt M6 x 35 ....................... Vis Allen M6 x 35 .................................... 8

9 A9390304008 Tapping Screw Truss Head Phillips M4 x 8 ......... Vis tole bombée cruciforme M4 x 8 2

10 A1135112000A Clamp ....................................................... Bride d’attache ....................................... 2

11 A21301116000 Mission Cover ......................................... Couvercle de transmission ..................... 1

12 A21395116000 Mission Cover Gasket ..................................... Joint étanche de couvercle de transmission 1

13 A11359116000 Crankcase Cover Gasket ........................ Joint étanche de couvercle de carter ... 1

14 A9430110140 Dowel Pin ................................................. Goupille d’assemblage ........................... 4

15 A9100006020 Hex. Socket Bolt M6 x 20 ....................... Vis Allen M6 x 20 .................................... 3

16 A1134111600B Left Crankcase Cover ............................. Couvercle de carter de moteur GA ........ 1

17 A96300080320 Shaft Idler ................................................ Arbre intermédiaire ................................. 1

18 A9100006025 Hex. Socket Bolt M6 x 25 ....................... Vis Allen M6 x 25 .................................... 9

19 A9100006060 Hex. Socket Bolt M6 x 60 ....................... Vis Allen M6 x 60 .................................... 1

20 A15650110000 Oil Plug ..................................................... Joint torique du bouchon d’huile ........... 1

21 A91312104000 Oil Ring ..................................................... Anneau d’huile ........................................ 1

22 A960000801512 Hex. Washer Face Bolt M8 x 15 ............ Vis hex. à épaulement M8 x 15 ............. 1

23 A941010813010 Copper Plain Washer (8 x 13 x 1) ........... Rondelle en cuivre (8 x 13 x 1) ............... 1

24 A11111104000 Oil Seal Bracket ...................................... Support d’anneau étanche .................... 1

25 A9100006010 Hex. Socket Bolt M6 x 10 ....................... Vis Allen M6 x 10 .................................... 1

26 A11121116000 Generator Gasket .................................... Joint étanche de générateur ................. 1

27 A9100006030 Hex. Socket Bolt M6 x 30 ....................... Vis Allen M6 x 30 .................................... 2

28 704 900 289 Bombardier Label ................................... Étiquette Bombardier ............................. 1

29 A11351104000 Carburetor Tube Bracket ........................ Support de tube de carburateur ............ 2

30 A11102116000 Protect Shroud ........................................ Protecteur de garde ................................ 1

31 A45110145000 Fix Shaft ................................................... Arbre fixe ................................................. 1

32 A11202145000 Crankcase Bracket .................................. Support de carter de moteur .................. 1

33 A91307101000 Oil Ring ..................................................... Joint torique ............................................ 1

34 A941010815015 Plain Washer (8 x 15 x 1.5) ..................... Rondelle (8 x 15 x 1.5) ............................ 1

35 A9405008000 Hex. Flanged Nut With Serration M8 ........... Écrou hex. à épaulement dentelée M8 ......... 1

36 A960001204017 Hex. Washer Face Bolt M12 x 40 .......... Vis hex. à épaulement M12 x 40 ........... 1

37 A9405012000 Hex. Flanged Nut With Serration M12 ........ Écrou hex. à épaulement dentelée M12 ....... 1

38 A11203145000 Bush ......................................................... Coussinet ................................................. 2

39 A11150145000 Crankcase Fix Shaft ................................ Arbre fixe du carter de moteur ............... 1

h
tt
p
:/
/S
e
lf
F
ix
e
r.
c
o
m

Download this Manual

http://www.PDFforLess.com/atv/bombardier/2003.DS90.2-strokes.Parts.Catalog.htm

	MAIN MENU/ENGLISH
	MENU PRINCIPAL/FRANÇAIS

